

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32935-32938/2011

BALCRISNA SHIVRAM NAIK GAONKAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SPL.LAQ OFFICER S.I.P.I.D & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32939-32940 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 10/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deva Datt Kamat, adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.32935-938/11 the common respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have filed vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Regarding the remaining respondents, Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks a weeks time for curing the defects in the process. Granted. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await. Spare copy exempted.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.71

-2-

In SLP(C) No.32939-32940/11 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit as a last chance.

List the matter on 23.08.2012.

	(Sunil Thomas) Registrar	
--	-----------------------------	--

SB