

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32935-32938/2011

BALCRISNA SHIVRAM NAIK GAONKAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SPL.LAQ OFFICER S.I.P.I.D & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32939-32940 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anirudh Singh,adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Report of the Trial Court has been received which indicates that respondent No.3(a) has expired 10 years back. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of the above respondent. Office is directed to process the I.A. for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Await orders.

List the matter on 29.07.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |