

t  
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A No(s).13-16 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32935-32938/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2008 in FA No.105/1998,FA No.106/1998 dated 26/04/2011 in FA No.105/1998,FA No.106/1998,CRA No.4/2011,CRA No.5/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

BALCRISNA SHIVRAM NAIK GAONKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAQ OFFICER S.I.P.I.D & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 24/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Perusal of the application discloses that permission is sought to delete proforma respondent no.3(a) for the array of the parties. The trial court report also discloses that respondent no.3(a) has since deceased. The application(s) is accordingly allowed.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Usha Sharma)  
| Court Master

|